BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 48 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "or" and substitute "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, after "certified" insert "<u>by an approved alcohol awareness program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 2 through line 2 on page 3, inclusive, and substitute:

"(II) THE LICENSEE AND PERSONS WHO ARE EMPLOYED BY THE LICENSEE IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AWARENESS PROGRAM.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 5, inclusive, and substitute:

"(II) THE LICENSEE AND PERSONS WHO ARE EMPLOYED BY THE LICENSEE IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AWARENESS PROGRAM.".